● The Company’s historical financial statements and accompanying notes in its Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2024;

 ● The historical financial information of Amaze Software, Inc. for the year ended December 31, 2024.

The unaudited pro forma combined financial information is provided for informational purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of results that would have occurred has
the Acquisition been completed as of the dates indicated. In addition, the unaudited pro forma combined financial information does not purport to be indicative of the future
financial position or operating results of the combined entity. The pro forma adjustments are based on the information currently available and the assumptions and estimates
underlying the pro forma adjustments are described in the accompany notes. Actual results may differ materially from the assumptions within the accompanying unaudited pro
forma combined financial information.

AMAZE HOLDINGS, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

Three Months Ended March 31, 2025

Amaze

Holdings, Inc.
Amaze

Software, Inc.

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue  $ 42,129  $ 284,802  $ —   $ 326,931
Cost of revenue   43,375   56,560   —   99,935

Gross profit (loss)   (1,246)   228,242   —   226,996

Selling, general and administrative expenses   1,013,818   3,978,521   —   4,992,339
Equity-based comp   —   421,744   (421,744) A  —
Depreciation and amortization   —   3,745   (2,071) B  1,674

Operating loss   (1,015,064)   (4,175,768)   423,815   (4,767,017)

Other income (expense)
Other income   41,293   6,166   (41,293) C  6,166
Other expense   —   (366,800)   —   (366,800)
Interest expense   (183,857)   (185,579)   54,827 D  (314,609)
Unrealized loss on equity investment   (4,000)   —   —   (4,000)
Gain on extinguishment of liabilities   18,301   —   —   18,301
Total other income (expense)   (128,263)   (546,213)   13,534   (660,942)

Net loss   (1,143,327)   (4,721,981)   437,349   (5,427,959)
Preferred dividends – Series A   56,100   —   —   56,100
Net loss attributable to common stockholders  $ (1,199,427)  $ (4,721,981)  $ 437,349  $ (5,484,059)

Weighted average shares outstanding
Basic   16,713,398   16,713,398
Diluted   16,713,398   16,713,398

Net loss per share - basic   (0.07)   (0.33)
Net loss per share - diluted   (0.07)   (0.33)

AMAZE HOLDINGS, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

Year Ended December 31, 2024

Amaze

Holdings, Inc.
Amaze

Software, Inc.

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue  $ 299,065  $ 8,068,119  $ —   $ 8,367,184
Cost of revenue   304,884   1,482,100   —   1,786,984

Gross profit (loss)   (5,819)   6,586,019   —   6,580,200

Selling, general and administrative expenses   3,112,840   18,095,661   —   21,208,501
Equity-based compensation   6,249   1,669,970   (1,669,970) A   6,249
Depreciation and amortization   —   209,301   (14,107) B   195,194

Operating loss   (3,124,908)   (13,388,913)   1,684,077   (14,829,744)

Other income (expense)
Other income   36,977   —   (36,888) C   89
Other expense   —   (261,285)   —   (261,285)
Interest expense   (155,409)   (1,810,634)   368,350 D   (1,597,693)
Unrealized loss on equity investment   (33,500)   —   —   (33,500)
Gain on extinguishment of liabilities   757,854   —   —   757,854
Total other income (expense)   605,922   (2,071,919)   331,462   (1,134,535)

Net loss   (2,518,986)   (15,460,832)   2,015,539   (15,964,279)
Preferred dividends – Series A   163,055   —   —   163,055
Net loss attributable to common stockholders  $ (2,682,041)  $ (15,460,832)  $ 2,0150,539   $ (16,127,334)

Weighted average shares outstanding
Basic   16,114,964   16,114,964
Diluted   16,114,964   16,114,964

Net loss per share - basic   (0.17)   (1.00)
Net loss per share - diluted   (0.17)   (1.00)

AMAZE HOLDINGS, INC.
NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Note 1 - Basis of Pro Forma Presentation